Morgan County Circuit Clerk

Filing Fees Schedule

This scheduleis provided for informational purposesonly. For specific fee calculationsrefer to
[linois Compiled Statutes. Fees ar e subject to change without notice

Updated January 1, 2013

Law (Over $50,000) $178
LM (Over $15,000 to $50,000) $178
LM (Under $15,000) $128

Forcible Entry and Detainer

LM (Over $15,000) $178
LM (Under $15,000) $103
LM (Possession Only) $103

Confession of Judgment

Under $1,500 $113
$1,500 - $15,000 $155
Over $15,000 $198
Jury Demand $137.50
Answer Fees:

Law (Over $50,000) $115.50
LM ($15,000 to $50,000) $115.50
LM (Under $15,000) $110.50
FED (Under $1,500) $88
FED ($1,501 to $15,000) $110.50
FED (Possession Only) $103
Small Claims

Under $250 $78



$251 - $500
$501 - $2,500

$2,500 - $10,000
Answer Fee

Under $1,500
$1,501 - $10,000
Jury Demand (12)

Jury Demand (6)

Citation, Wage Gar nishment, Non-Wage Gar nishment

Under $1,000
$1,000 - $5,000

Over $5,000
Alias Summons/Alias Cit

Certified Mailings- Additional
Record Search (Per Year)

Hard Copy Print Output (per page)
Counter Claims

Court Appeals- under 100 pages

Court Appeals—over 100 pages
Annual Child Support Maintenance
Certified Summons

Certified Seals (Probate)

Annual Fees Trustees
Divorce

Entry of Appearance
Family
Adoption

Birth Certificate

$83
$100.50

$118

$78
$100.50
$25

$12.50

$10
$17.50

$27.50
$3.50

$6 plus current postage

$5

$5

Same as Original Filing Fees
$40

$100

$36

$6 Plus current postage
$1.50

$8
$178

$115.50
$118
$65

$15



Probate

Small Estates

L etters (each)

Petition (in Probate) to Sell Real Estate

Guardianship

Guardianship (Under $15,000)

Claims $150 - $499

Claims $500 - $10,000

Over $10,000

1st Appearance or Answer
Petition/Vacate or modify (under 30 days)

Petition/Vacate or modify (over 30 days)
Order of Protection

Eminent Domain

Tax

Each Additional Par cel

Property Tax (over $1,000)
Municipal Corporation

Misc. Remedy

Entry of Appearance

Chancery

Entry of Appearance

Real Estate Mortgage Foreclosure

Copies

Record Search

A request for records search must bein writing. Fax or mail
requesting the sear ch of the full name (with middleinitial) and

$278
$210.50
$1.50
$50

$140.50
$110.50
$17.50
$25
$35
$98

$35

$47.50
NO FEE
$175.50
$200.50
$35
$30
$178
$178
$115.50
$178
$115.50

$228, plusforeclosure
prevention program
graduated fee. Please contact
the Circuit Clerk for thetotal
fee.

$1.50 first page, $.50 per page
next 19 pages, $.25 per page
after page 20.

$5 for each year searched per

defendant plusthe costs of any
copiesrequired.



date of birth.

Send your request to:

Morgan County Circuit Clerk
P O Box 1120

Jacksonville, 11 62651

Or by Fax at: (217) 243-2009



